Single-Stage
End-Suction Pumps
A wide range of compact and directly coupled end-suc-
tion pumps designed for circulation of cold and hot liq-
uids in open and closed systems.
DNM, DNP
T
M

may be mounted direct in the pipe provided the pipe is
adequately supported.
Type key
T
M
00
 0
05
1
49
93
DNP 65- 200/ 191 A- F- A BBUE
Pump Range
(end-suction pumps)
DNM: 4-pole motor
DNP: 2-pole motor
Nominal diameter of
discharge port (DN)
Nominal diameter of impeller (mm)
Actual diameter of impeller (mm)
Code for pump version
Code for pipework connection
Code for material
Code for shaft seal and rubber pump parts
B B U E
Shaft seal
B = Rubber bellows seal
Material of rotating shaft seal
B = Carbon, synthetic
resin-impregnated
U = Cemented tungsten carbide
Material of stationary shaft seal
B = Carbon, synthetic
resin-impregnated
U = Cemented tungsten carbide
Material of rubber parts excl. neck ring
E = EPDM
www.motralec.com / service-commercial@motralec.com / 01.39.97.65.10
General data Single-stage end-suc
tion pumps
Performance curves
The guidelines below apply to the curves shown on the
following pages:
1. Tolerances to ISO 9906, Annex A.
2. The motors used for the measurements are
standard Grundfos motors.
3. Measurements have been made with airless water
at a temperature of 20°C.
4. The curves apply to a kinematic viscosity of
υ = 1 mm²/s (1 cSt).
5. Due to the risk of overheating, the pumps should
not be used at a flow below the minimum flow rate.
The curve below shows the minimum flow rate as a
percentage of the nominal flow rate in relation to the
liquid temperature.
T
M
01
 2
81
6
34
00
40 60 80 100 120 t [°C]
0
10